You

What the world thinks
YouGov - Energy types

Sample Size: 1662 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th August 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [Con| Lab | - [Remain|Leave | Male| Female [ 18-24| 25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE |London| ReSt Of [Midlands /1y | scotiand
Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample[1662(548(514| 93 | 640 | 685 [804| 858 [ 183|700 | 396 |384]| 947 | 715 | 199 | 555 359 [406]| 143

% % % % N % N % N % % N % % % % % % %

Which of the following do you think are the most
important issues facing the country at this time? Please
tick up to three.
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Britain leavingthe EU 70 | 81 67 73 74 75 |74 66 67

Health 31 [ 29 40 23 36 29 |26 36 27 30 32 34| 30 32 25 32 32 32 30

Crime 28 (36 24 16 20 35 |25 31 11 29 29 33|25 3 34 29 30 25 20

The environment 28 | 17 35 47 38 16 |27 28 48 31 22 18| 33 21 24 30 27 28 24
The economy 26 |30 25 37 32 23 129 22 22 27 28 23|30 20 27 28 23 24 28
Immigration & Asylum 23 |35 15 8 10 39 |24 22 3 19 27 34| 18 29 20 21 25 24 22
Housing 15| 9 19 10 15 14 (13 17 16 17 15 13| 13 18 24 18 12 10 14

Education 10 [ 7 15 11 13 8 7 14 14 1 9 91 12 9 1 9 11 12 8

Defence and security 10 | 17 4 9 5 16 | 11 9 6 6 12 16| 10 10 5 11 11 11 7
Welfare benefits 9 5 13 8 9 10| 7 12 7 10 11 7 8 12 9 6 8 14 14
Pensions 7 8 7 7 7 9 8 7 1 5 10 12| 6 9 7 5 9 8 11

Family life & childcare 4 2 5 5 5 2 3 5 1 6 2 2 4 4 3 3 4 4 6
Tax 3 2 3 5 3 2 5 2 5 5 1 1 3 4 3 3 4 3 4

Transport 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 3

None of these 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 3
Don’tknow 3 1 2 0 1 1 4 3 11 4 2 0 4 3 8 4 2 2 3
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Sample Size: 1662 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th August 2019

Most important .
issue Favourable view of energy type
Total | Environment Ons.hore Offs.hore Solar Shale Gas | Coal | Nuclear Hydrt?- Biofuel [ Geothermal | Oil
Wind Wind Gas electric
Weighted Sample (1662 463 1257 1345 [1426] 222 [660]317 | 541 1338 | 1247 956 377
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you think are the most
important issues facing the country at this time? Please
tick up to three.
Britain leaving the EU 70 71 74 74 74 81 76 | 72 77 74 75 76 73
Health 31 25 33 32 31 24 311 29 29 32 32 31 28
Crime 28 15 27 28 28 30 32| 34 26 28 29 26 33
The environment 28 100 34 32 32 14 17 | 11 27 31 32 34 11
The economy 26 28 27 28 27 30 29 | 24 36 28 27 29 27
Immigration & Asylum 23 8 22 22 23 30 31| 38 23 23 24 21 34
Housing 15 14 15 15 15 9 14 | 10 13 14 15 14 13
Education 10 10 11 11 11 7 8 6 10 11 11 10 9
Defence and security 10 6 10 10 10 18 15 | 16 13 10 11 11 16
Welfare benefits 9 6 9 9 9 10 9 9 7 9 9 9 9
Pensions 7 3 7 7 7 10 9 | 14 7 7 7 7 10
Family life & childcare 4 2 4 4 4 1 4 4 2 4 4 3 5
Tax 3 2 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 3 4 3
Transport 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
None of these 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Don’t know 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
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You

What the world thinks
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Sample Size: 1662 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th August 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [Con| Lab | - [Remain|Leave | Male| Female [ 18-24| 25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE |London| ReSt Of [Midlands /1y | scotiand
Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample[1662(548(514| 93 | 640 | 685 [804| 858 [ 183|700 | 396 |384]| 947 | 715 | 199 | 555 359 [406]| 143

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of
the following types of electricity generation?
Onshore wind (i.e. wind turbines on land)
Very favourable 41 | 34 46 47 48 35 |43 38 32 39 45 42| 43 37 33 41 39 45 40

Somewhat favourable 35 | 39 34 44 36 37 |34 36 37 34 37 34| 36 34 35 36 35 32 40
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 76 73 80 91 84 72 77 74 69 73 82 76 79 T 68 77 74 77 80

Somewhat unfavourable 8 | 13 6 2 6 11 9 7 4 8 9 10| 8 8 7 8 7 10 7
Very unfavourable 4 7 2 3 2 7 5 4 4 2 3 9 4 5 4 4 4 4 6

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 12 20 8 5 8 18 14 1 8 10 12 19 12 13 11 12 11 14 13
Don'tknow 12 |7 11 4 | 7 10]|9 14 |23 16 6 5|10 15| 20 10 14 10 8

Offshore wind (i.e. wind turbines out to sea)
Very favourable 49 | 44 54 65 57 44 | 51 47 39 45 55 52| 52 44 42 50 45 54 47

Somewhat favourable 32 | 37 30 29 31 34 |33 32 36 33 32 30| 32 33 30 34 32 30 34

TOTAL FAVOURABLE 81 81 84 94 88 78 84 179 75 78 87 82 84 77 72 84 77 84 81

Somewhat unfavourable 5 8 3 2 3 8 5 5 3 4 4 8 5 5 4 4 7 4 8
Very unfavourable 2 4 2 0 1 4 2 3 1 2 2 4 2 4 2 2 3 3 3

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 7 12 5 2 4 12 7 8 4 6 6 12 7 9 6 6 10 7 11
Don'tknow 12 | 6 11 4 | 8 9|9 14 |2 16 6 5|10 14| 22 9 13 10 9

Solar
Very favourable 56 | 52 60 74 64 52 | 58 54 48 56 58 58| 60 50 54 57 52 61 51
Somewhat favourable 30 | 36 27 20 26 33129 30 33 27 30 33| 29 31 27 30 33 25 38
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 86 88 87 94 90 85 87 84 81 83 88 91 89 81 81 87 85 86 89
Somewhat unfavourable 3 5 2 2 2 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 1

Very unfavourable 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 4 6 3 2 3 6 4 4 4 6 4 4 6 4 5 5 5 3
Don'tknow 10 | 6 10 4 | 7 9|8 11|15 13 6 4| 7 12| 14 8 10 9 8

Shale gas (i.e. gas from fracking)
Very favourable 3 4 2 0
Somewhat favourable 11 | 19 5 10 8 15 | 16 6 4
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 14 23 7 4
Somewhat unfavourable 20 | 23 20 22 18 22 122 19 23 20 22 16| 20 20 18 20 20 22 17
46
69

Very unfavourable 47 | 37 55 50 57 39 |44 49
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 67 60 75 72 75 61 66 68
Don'tknow 20 |16 18 16 | 14 20 |14 25 |26 26 14 13| 18 23| 28 18 2 15 25
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Most important .
issue Favourable view of energy type
Total | Environment Ons'hore Offs.hore Solar Shale Gas | Coal | Nuclear Hydrc.O- Biofuel [ Geothermal | Oil
Wind Wind Gas electric
Weighted Sample (1662 463 1257 1345 [1426] 222 [660]317 | 541 1338 | 1247 956 377
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of
the following types of electricity generation?
Onshore wind (i.e. wind turbines on land)
Very favourable 41 56 54 49 46 38 37 | 30 44 47 48 50 33
Somewhat favourable 35 35 46 41 39 40 41 | 44 37 39 38 37 44
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 76 91 100 920 85 78 78 74 81 86 86 87 77
Somewhat unfavourable 8 4 0 6 8 12 1] 13 11 8 8 8 12
Very unfavourable 4 2 0 2 4 10 7 10 7 4 4 4 9
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 12 6 0 8 12 22 18 23 18 12 12 12 21
Don'tknow 12 | 3 | o | 2 | 4] o [3]3] 1] 2 ]z2] 1 ]2
Offshore wind (i.e. wind turbines out to sea)
Very favourable 49 63 62 60 56 44 46 | 40 55 57 57 61 40
Somewhat favourable 32 30 35 40 35 39 39 | 42 32 34 35 32 41
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 81 93 97 100 91 83 85 82 87 91 92 93 81
Somewhat unfavourable 5 2 2 0 4 12 8 8 7 5 5 4 9
Very unfavourable 2 2 1 0 2 3 4 5 4 2 2 2 6
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 7 4 3 0 6 15 12 13 11 7 7 6 15
Don'tknow 12 | 4 | 1+ ] o | 3] 1 |3]s5] 2] 2 ]z2] 1 |3
Solar
Very favourable 56 75 67 66 65 52 54 | 45 63 65 66 68 46
Somewhat favourable 30 23 30 30 35 40 38 | 42 32 31 30 28 43
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 86 98 97 96 100 92 92 87 95 96 96 96 89
Somewhat unfavourable 3 0 2 2 0 7 5 7 4 3 2 2 6
Very unfavourable 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 4 1 3 3 0 8 6 9 5 4 3 3 8
Don'tknow 10 | 1 | + | 1+ ol 1 23] 1] 1] 1] 1 |3
Shale gas (i.e. gas from fracking)
Very favourable 3 2 3 3 3 20 5 9 6 3 3 4 8
Somewhat favourable 11 5 11 11 12 80 20 | 24 23 13 13 15 24
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 14 7 14 14 15 100 25 33 29 16 16 19 32
Somewhat unfavourable 20 19 21 22 22 0 24 | 23 26 22 22 23 25
Very unfavourable 47 69 53 53 52 0 37 | 30 38 51 52 51 29
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 67 88 74 75 74 0 61 53 64 73 74 74 54
Don'tknow 20 | 6 | 12 | 12 |12 o |15|14] 7 | 11 | 11] 8 |15
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Sample Size: 1662 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th August 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [Con| Lab | - [Remain|Leave | Male| Female [ 18-24| 25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE |London| ReSt Of [Midlands /1y | scotiand
Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample[1662(548(514| 93 | 640 | 685 [804| 858 [ 183|700 | 396 |384]| 947 | 715 | 199 | 555 359 [406]| 143

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Gas
Very favourable 6 8 5 4 4 9 7 4 0 3 8 11| 5 6 10 5 5 7 1
Somewhat favourable 34 [ 46 29 24 | 31 44 [34 34 |11 27 42 49| 32 37| 26 35 29 37 47
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 40 54 34 28 35 53 41 38 11 30 50 60 37 43 36 40 34 4 48
Somewhat unfavourable 31 | 27 35 40 36 25 |32 31 42 33 32 21| 3 26 27 33 34 30 23
Veryunfavourable 13 | 8 14 21 | 16 8 |15 11 |23 14 8 9|15 10| 11 13 13 13 13
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 44 35 49 61 52 33 47 42 65 47 40 30 50 36 38 46 47 43 36
Don'tknow 16 |11 18 11 | 13 14 |12 20 |24 22 9 10| 14 20| 24 14 19 13 16

Coal
Very favourable 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 2 0 2 3 5 2 4 5 2 3 2 1
Somewhat favourable 17 [22 15 8 [ 12 23 (15 18 | 6 14 22 20| 15 19| 13 15 20 18 17
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 20 25 18 11 14 27 18 20 6 16 25 25 17 23 18 17 23 20 18
Somewhat unfavourable 29 | 35 27 29 29 30 |28 29 27 26 32 31|29 29 20 33 28 26 37
Very unfavourable 36 |31 41 50 | 47 28 |42 31 |46 36 33 36| 43 28| 38 37 32 41 30
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 65 66 68 79 76 58 70 60 73 62 65 67 72 57 58 70 60 67 67
Don'tknow 16 |10 15 11 | 11 15 |12 19 |21 22 10 8] 12 21| 24 14 17 12 16

Nuclear

Very favourable 11 [ 16 8 8 9 14 | 19 3 12 8 9 17| 12 8 18 10 11 10 6
Somewhat favourable 22 | 28 20 37 24 24 129 15 20 20 25 24| 24 19 18 23 20 22 26
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 33 44 28 45 33 38 48 18 32 28 34 41 36 27 36 33 31 32 32
Somewhat unfavourable 24 | 23 27 25 26 24 | 21 27 28 22 26 25| 25 23 20 26 21 27 23
Very unfavourable 25 | 20 27 18 27 21 119 32 23 27 27 23| 25 26 19 27 24 26 28
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 49 43 54 43 53 45 40 59 51 49 53 48 50 49 39 53 45 53 51
Don'tknow 18 |12 19 12 | 14 17 |12 24 |18 24 13 11|13 24| 25 14 23 15 17
Hydro-electric (i.e. power generated from dams across

rivers)
Very favourable 42 | 46 41 46 45 44 |50 35 32 37 49 49| 45 39 41 42 43 42 46
Somewhat favourable 38 | 41 37 44 41 37 |37 40 42 38 37 38| 39 37 36 40 35 40 39
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 80 87 78 90 86 81 87 75 74 75 86 87 84 76 77 82 78 82 85
Somewhat unfavourable 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 5 4 3 5 2 6 4 4 2
Very unfavourable 1 0o 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 5 4 5 4 4 6 4 6 6 4 6 4 4 6 3 7 5 5 2
Don'tknow 14 | 8 17 6 | 10 14 |9 19 |19 20 8 8|11 18] 20 12 17 13 13
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Sample Size: 1662 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th August 2019

Most important .
issue Favourable view of energy type
Total | Environment Ons'hore Offs.hore Solar Shale Gas | Coal | Nuclear Hydrc.O- Biofuel [ Geothermal | Oil
Wind Wind Gas electric
Weighted Sample[1662 463 1257 1345 [1426] 222 [660]317 | 541 1338 | 1247 956 377
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Gas
Very favourable 6 2 5 6 6 22 14 | 18 11 6 6 7 16
Somewhat favourable 34 22 36 36 37 53 86 | 66 42 37 38 34 69
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 40 24 4 42 43 75 100 84 53 43 44 41 85
Somewhat unfavourable 31 45 36 36 34 19 0 11 31 35 36 38 11
Very unfavourable 13 24 15 15 14 4 0 2 11 14 13 17 2
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 44 69 51 51 48 23 0 13 42 49 49 55 13
Don'tknow 16 | 8 | 8 | 8 | 9| 2 Jo|3] 4| 7 | 7] 4 |2
Coal
Very favourable 3 1 3 3 3 10 6 13 4 3 3 3 9
Somewhat favourable 17 6 16 17 17 37 35 | 87 24 18 17 17 48
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 20 7 19 20 20 47 41 100 28 21 20 20 57
Somewhat unfavourable 29 27 32 31 32 25 331 0 32 32 32 30 27
Very unfavourable 36 61 43 43 42 24 21 0 38 42 42 47 12
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 65 88 75 74 74 49 54 0 70 74 74 77 39
Don'tknow 16 | 5 | ¢ | 7 | 8] 3 |5]o] 2| 6 | 6] 4 |4
Nuclear
Very favourable 11 8 10 11 12 32 16 | 18 33 13 13 15 19
Somewhat favourable 22 24 25 25 24 40 28 | 30 67 26 24 30 30
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 33 32 35 36 36 72 44 48 100 39 37 45 49
Somewhat unfavourable 24 28 27 27 27 15 26 | 23 0 26 27 27 22
Very unfavourable 25 33 29 29 28 8 20 | 19 0 27 28 24 18
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 49 61 56 56 55 23 46 42 0 53 55 51 40
Don'tknow 18 | 7 | 9 | 9 |10] 5 |10]|10] o | 8 | 8] 4 |10
Hydro-electric (i.e. power generated from dams across
rivers)
Very favourable 42 48 49 49 48 54 47 | 40 60 52 51 56 41
Somewhat favourable 38 41 42 42 42 42 41 | 46 36 48 42 38 47
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 80 89 91 91 90 96 88 86 96 100 93 94 88
Somewhat unfavourable 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 6 3 0 3 3 6
Very unfavourable 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 1
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 5 5 4 4 5 3 6 8 3 0 4 4 7
Don'tknow 14 | 7 | 5 | 5 || 1+ |7]e6] 1] o] 3] 2 |s
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YouGov - Energy types

Sample Size: 1662 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th August 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [Con| Lab | - [Remain|Leave | Male| Female [ 18-24| 25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE |London| ReSt Of [Midlands /1y | scotiand
Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample[1662(548(514| 93 | 640 | 685 [804| 858 [ 183|700 | 396 |384]| 947 | 715 | 199 | 555 359 [406]| 143

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Bio-fuels (i.e. power generated from plants or biological
waste)
Very favourable 33 | 36 31 34 34 34 132 35 24 29 37
Somewhat favourable 42
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 75 81 74 79 80 75 78 72 69 70 79

Somewhat unfavourable 7 7 6 9 6 7 8 6 7 7 8 6 8 5 5 6 7 9 6
Very unfavourable 2 2 2 4 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 4
TOTALUNFAVOURABLE 9 9 8 13 7 10 10 8 9 9 10 8 10 8 8 8 9 12 10
Don'tknow 16 |10 19 8 | 12 16 |12 20 |22 21 11 8] 12 21| 19 14 19 15 16

Geothermal (i.e. power generated by the heat of the
Earth's core)
Very favourable 29 (28 29 48 34 27 |37 21 21 26 33 32| 32 24 26 31 31 28 18
Somewhat favourable 29 | 32 29 29 31 27 |31 27 35 29 29 27| 30 28 25 29 25 29 41
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 58 60 58 77 65 54 68 48 56 55 62 59 62 52 51 60 56 57 59

Somewhat unfavourable 6 7 5 3 5 7 5 7 6 6 5 8 6 7 2 6 6 9 4
Very unfavourable 5 6 3 1 3 7 5 6 3 5 6 5 4 6 6 5 6 5 3
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 11 13 8 4 8 14 10 13 9 11 11 13 10 13 8 11 12 14 7

Don'tknow 31 |26 34 19 | 27 31 |23 39 |36 34 28 28|29 35| 40 29 32 29 34

oil
Very favourable 3 4 3 3 2 5 3 3 0 1 4 6 3 3 7 2 4 2 1

Somewhat favourable 20 [ 27 14 15 [ 15 27 [18 21 | 3 16 27 27|18 22| 16 20 15 20 32

TOTAL FAVOURABLE 23 31 17 18 17 32 21 24 3 17 31 33 21 25 23 22 19 22 33

Somewhat unfavourable 33 | 38 34 33 34 33 |35 31 34 32 36 34| 35 31 29 34 34 36 30

Very unfavourable 26 |18 30 38 | 34 19 |31 21 |40 27 21 22|30 21| 24 28 24 21 22

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 59 56 64 71 68 52 66 52 74 59 57 56 65 52 53 62 58 63 52

Don'tknow 18 |12 20 10 | 14 17 |12 24 |23 24 12 11| 14 23| 24 16 23 15 15
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Sample Size: 1662 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th August 2019

Most important .
issue Favourable view of energy type
Total | Environment Ons.hore Offs.hore Solar Shale Gas | Coal | Nuclear Hydrc.O- Biofuel [ Geothermal | Oil
Wind Wind Gas electric
Weighted Sample[1662 463 1257 1345 [1426] 222 [660]317 | 541 1338 | 1247 956 377
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Bio-fuels (i.e. power generated from plants or biological
waste)
Very favourable 33 40 40 39 38 41 38 | 35 40 40 45 43 36
Somewhat favourable 42 45 46 46 46 45 45 | 45 45 47 55 45 44
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 75 85 86 85 84 86 83 80 85 87 100 88 80
Somewhat unfavourable 7 6 7 6 6 8 7 8 10 7 0 7 8
Very unfavourable 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 4 2 2 0 2 4
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 9 8 9 8 8 10 10 12 12 9 0 9 12
Don'tknow 16 | 6 | ¢ | 7 | 7 3 |7]10] 3] 5 ] o] 3 |9
Geothermal (i.e. power generated by the heat of the
Earth's core)
Very favourable 29 39 34 34 33 39 27 | 24 42 34 34 50 27
Somewhat favourable 29 32 32 32 32 42 32| 35 37 33 33 50 34
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 58 71 66 66 65 81 59 59 79 67 67 100 61
Somewhat unfavourable 6 5 7 6 6 4 8 8 5 6 6 0 9
Very unfavourable 5 3 5 5 5 2 6 7 2 5 5 0 7
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 11 8 12 11 11 6 14 15 7 11 11 0 16
Don'tknow 31 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 25| 13 |27| 26| 14 | 22 | 22| o |23
Oil
Very favourable 3 1 3 3 3 13 7 13 6 3 3 4 13
Somewhat favourable 20 8 20 20 20 40 42 | 55 29 21 21 20 87
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 23 9 23 23 23 53 49 68 35 24 24 24 100
Somewhat unfavourable 33 39 38 38 37 28 34 | 20 37 38 39 38 0
Very unfavourable 26 46 31 30 29 15 10| 3 25 29 29 34 0
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 59 85 69 68 66 43 44 23 62 67 68 72 0
Don'tknow 18 | 6 | 8 | 9 |10 4 |7 ]10] 4 | 8 | 8] 4 o
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You
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Sample Size: 1662 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th August 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [Con| Lab | - [Remain|Leave | Male| Female [ 18-24| 25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE |London| ReSt Of [Midlands /1y | scotiand
Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample[1662(548(514| 93 | 640 | 685 [804| 858 [ 183|700 | 396 |384]| 947 | 715 | 199 | 555 359 [406]| 143

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And would you want to see the UK get more or less of its
energy from each of the following sources?
Onshore wind (i.e. wind turbines on land)
More 58 [ 52 63 75 68 53 | 60 56 51 58 63 57| 61 55 57 60 55 58 58
Aboutthe same 21 |27 20 10 18 24 121 21 18 19 23 26| 21 22 11 23 24 23 20
Less 7 |13 5 4 5 12 | 8 6 3 5 7 13| 7 7 9 6 6 7 10
Don'tknow 13 | 8 13 11 10 11 |10 17 28 18 7 5] 11 17 23 11 15 12 12
Offshore wind (i.e. wind turbines out to sea)
More 68 |67 72 84 77 66 | 71 65 55 66 75 70| 71 64 60 72 62 72 66

About the same 15 [ 19 12 7 12 17 |15 14 16 13 15 17| 15 15 13 14 19 13 15

Less 4 7 3 0 6 4 3 1 3 3 7 3 5 3 3 4 4 7

Don'tknow 14 | 8 13 9 9 11 110 17 28 18 7 5 12 16 24 11 15 12 13

Solar

More 76 | 76 80 86 84 73179 74 70 74 80 81| 80 72 72 81 71 79 70

About the same 10 | 14 8 5 7 14 110 10 6 9 12 13| 9 12 7 9 14 9 14

Less 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 4

Don'tknow 12 | 8 11 9 8 10 | 9 14 22 16 7 51 10 15 19 9 14 10 11

Shale gas (i.e. gas from fracking)
More 8 [14 3 6 5 12 | 13 3 3 5 10 13| 8 8 7 7 8 8 9

Aboutthesame 9 |12 6 10 7 11 |11 7 7 9 10 9 9 9 9 9 13 8 5

Less 63 | 56 72 68 73 56 | 61 64 64 62 64 63| 66 59 56 65 55 67 67

Don'tknow 21 [ 17 18 16 15 21 115 25 27 24 17 15| 18 25 27 19 24 17 20

Gas
More 5 7 4 3 4 8 7 3 2 4 5 10| 4 7 11 4 3 6 4
About the same 31 [ 41 29 16 28 40 [ 30 33 10 25 39 44| 30 32 23 33 32 31 36
Less 47 |39 51 67 57 37 | 50 44 65 49 44 37| 51 41 43 49 45 50 44
Don'tknow 17 |12 15 13 12 16 |13 20 24 22 11 9| 14 20 23 15 20 13 16

Coal
More 5 7 3 3 2 8 6 4 3 4 5 7 3 8 8 4 5 6 2
About the same 14 | 18 12 5 10 20 12 16 5 13 15 20| 13 16 11 12 20 13 19
Less 65 |64 69 78 76 57 | 70 59 67 62 67 65| 71 56 56 71 55 68 63
Don'tknow 16 | 10 16 14 12 15 | 11 20 25 20 12 8| 13 20 24 13 19 13 16

Nuclear

More 15 | 23 12 21 15 19 | 26 5 12 12 15 20| 17 12 19 15 14 15 12
Aboutthesame 24 [ 29 21 32 26 25 (28 21 19 22 27 28| 26 23 19 24 25 25 27
Less 42 (36 48 32 45 38 |33 50 | 43 42 43 40| 41 42 35 45 37 44 43
Don'tknow 19 | 13 19 15 15 18 113 25 | 26 23 15 11| 16 23 27 15 23 17 17
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Sample Size: 1662 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th August 2019

Most important .
issue Favourable view of energy type
Total | Environment Ons.hore Offs.hore Solar Shale Gas | Coal | Nuclear Hydrt?- Biofuel [ Geothermal | Oil
Wind Wind Gas electric
Weighted Sample (1662 463 1257 1345 [1426] 222 [660]317 | 541 1338 | 1247 956 377
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
And would you want to see the UK get more or less of its
energy from each of the following sources?
Onshore wind (i.e. wind turbines on land)
More 58 72 74 69 65 52 55 | 47 59 66 67 67 51
About the same 21 18 21 23 22 30 28 | 32 26 23 22 23 31
Less 7 3 2 4 7 16 12 | 15 11 7 7 7 13
Don't know 13 7 4 4 6 2 5 6 3 4 4 3 5
Offshore wind (i.e. wind turbines out to sea)
More 68 84 82 82 76 62 66 | 57 71 77 78 79 61
About the same 15 9 13 14 15 26 22 | 26 9 15 15 14 25
Less 4 1 1 1 3 9 7 11 6 3 3 4 10
Don't know 14 6 4 4 6 3 5 6 3 4 4 3 5
Solar
More 76 92 87 87 87 74 77 | 67 78 86 87 86 71
About the same 10 4 9 9 9 22 16 | 24 16 10 9 10 22
Less 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 4 2 1 1 1 3
Don't know 12 3 3 3 4 2 5 4 3 3 3 4
Shale gas (i.e. gas from fracking)
More 8 3 7 7 8 51 14 | 17 17 9 9 10 18
About the same 9 5 10 10 9 34 13| 18 15 10 9 12 17
Less 63 83 71 70 69 9 57 | 48 58 69 70 69 52
Don't know 21 9 12 13 14 6 15| 16 10 12 11 9 12
Gas
More 5 2 5 5 5 19 12 | 17 9 5 5 6 16
About the same 31 20 32 33 33 48 60 | 58 37 34 34 32 61
Less 47 71 54 54 53 28 23 | 17 49 53 53 57 18
Don't know 17 7 8 9 9 5 6 8 5 8 7 5 5
Coal
More 5 2 5 5 5 16 10 | 23 6 5 5 4 15
About the same 14 6 14 13 14 27 26 | 47 19 15 14 13 39
Less 65 86 74 74 73 53 57 | 22 70 73 75 77 41
Don't know 16 6 7 7 8 5 7 7 5 7 7 5 6
Nuclear
More 15 14 15 15 16 44 19| 20 44 18 17 21 21
About the same 24 23 28 27 26 32 30 | 30 45 27 26 30 32
Less 42 53 47 47 46 19 39 | 38 6 45 47 42 36
Don't know 19 10 11 11 12 6 1] 12 5 10 10 7 11
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Sample Size: 1662 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th August 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [Con| Lab | - [Remain|Leave | Male| Female [ 18-24| 25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE |London| ReSt Of [Midlands /1y | scotiand
Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample[1662(548(514| 93 | 640 | 685 [804| 858 [ 183|700 | 396 |384]| 947 | 715 | 199 | 555 359 [406]| 143

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Hydro-electric (i.e. power generated from dams across
rivers)
More 62 | 67 60 67 66 63 | 69 55 58 58 63 69| 65 58 62 62 61 60 67
About the same 19 | 21 19 21 20 19 (17 21 12 18 24 21| 19 20 12 21 19 21 17
Less 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 4 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 2

Don'tknow 17 [ 9 18 10 12 15 |12 21 27 22 11 9| 14 21 23 14 19 17 14
Bio-fuels (i.e. power generated from plants or biological
waste)

More 61 [ 66 56 56 62 62 | 62 60 50 58 64 69| 63 58 52 68 56 60 62

About the same 17 | 17 19 22 20 16 [ 18 15 16 16 18 17| 17 16 16 15 19 17 17

Less 5 5 5 11 5 5 7 4 9 5 4 4 6 5 7 4 5 6 7

Don'tknow 17 |12 19 11 13 17 (13 21 25 21 14 10| 15 21 26 14 20 17 15

Geothermal (i.e. power generated by the heat of the
Earth's core)

More 46 | 47 45 67 53 44 | 56 36 36 43 51 50| 50 40 44 48 47 45 40

About the same 17 | 19 15 10 16 17 (17 17 25 15 16 17| 17 17 10 18 19 15 21

Less 8 |11 7 1 5 11 6 10 4 8 7 10| 6 10 7 7 6 10 7

Don'tknow 30 |22 33 22 26 28 | 22 37 36 34 26 23| 27 33 39 26 28 30 33

Oil

More 3 5 2 1 2 4 4 2 1 2 3 6 2 4 7 2 3 2 4

About the same 21 | 28 17 12 15 28 |19 283 5 17 27 28| 19 23 14 21 24 19 25

Less 59 | 53 65 75 71 50 | 65 53 70 58 58 56| 64 51 54 62 52 63 57

Don'tknow 17 | 14 16 11 12 18 |12 22 25 23 12 10| 14 21 25 15 21 15 15
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov - Energy types

Sample Size: 1662 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th August 2019

Most important .
issue Favourable view of energy type
Total | Environment Ons.hore Offs.hore Solar Shale Gas | Coal | Nuclear Hydrt?- Biofuel [ Geothermal | Oil
Wind Wind Gas electric
Weighted Sample (1662 463 1257 1345 [1426] 222 [660]317 | 541 1338 | 1247 956 377
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Hydro-electric (i.e. power generated from dams across
rivers)
More 62 69 70 70 68 75 66 | 59 73 74 71 74 63
About the same 19 19 20 20 20 20 23 | 28 20 19 20 19 26
Less 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 3
Don't know 17 10 8 8 9 3 9|10 5 6 7 5 9
Bio-fuels (i.e. power generated from plants or biological
waste)
More 61 69 70 69 68 66 69 | 59 66 69 77 71 64
About the same 17 18 17 17 17 23 18 | 24 20 18 17 19 23
Less 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 6 8 5 2 6 6
Don't know 17 8 8 9 10 5 9 | M 6 8 4 5 8
Geothermal (i.e. power generated by the heat of the
Earth's core)
More 46 55 53 53 51 59 45 | 37 60 54 55 71 44
About the same 17 15 18 18 17 24 22 | 29 21 18 17 20 26
Less 8 5 8 8 8 2 10 | 13 6 8 8 1 1"
Don't know 30 24 22 22 23 14 23 | 22 14 20 20 8 19
Oil
More 3 1 3 3 3 13 6 | 11 4 3 3 3 12
About the same 21 10 21 21 21 40 39 | 53 27 22 22 21 58
Less 59 82 68 67 66 42 46 | 27 63 67 68 71 24
Don't know 17 7 8 9 9 4 9 9 5 8 7 5 6
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